
I.S.O VG
Density at 15̊C
Viscosity at 40̊C
Viscosity at 100̊C
Viscosity index
Pour point
Flash point ̊CFlash point ̊C

ASTM Method

-
D1298     
D445
D445
D2270
D97
D92D92

Unit

-
Kg/m3
CSt
CSt
-
C̊
C̊̊C

           Average results

32
875
32
6
95
-21
220  220  
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