

ISO POWER STEERING LUB

O DESCRIPTION

Power Steering Fluid that provides much improved wear protection, resists thermal breakdown, evaporation and foaming at high temperatures. Red Line is compatible with petroleum power steering fluids and ATFs.

The excellent detergency of this fluid keeps the power steering system clean and operating properly.

VISCOSITY CLASSES

32

APPLICATION

- -Helps prevent difficult low-temperature steering
- -Greater heat resistance
- -Helps prevent high-temperature boil-over
- -50% greater high-temperature viscosity
- -One-fifth the high-temperature evaporation
- -Helps prevent leakage and squealing
- -One-fourth the oxidation of petroleum power steering fluids

PERFORMANCE LEVELS

DIN 51524 Part # (HLP); DENISON HF-0

PACKING

1 Litrer & New Steel Drum & IBC



TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test	ASTM Method	Unit	Average results
I.S.O VG	- 1	-)	32
Density at 15°C	D1298	Kg/m3	875
Viscosity at 40°C	D445	CSt	32
Viscosity at 100°C	D445	CSt	6
Viscosity index	D2270	-)	95
Pour point	D97	°C	-21
Flash point °C	D92	°C	220